APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MANAV MANGAL SMART WORLD

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631211

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 21197

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHIPRA CAPITAL CITY ,NAGLA,ZIRAKPUR, SAS

NAGAR, PUNJAB - 140603

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Aneela Kinder

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A(English), B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID manavmangalzrk@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7087800222

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION,
IF ANY

https://manavmangal.education/mmswe-affiliation-letter

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-society-registration

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION
CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT.UT

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-noc

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION
CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-recognition-certi

APPLICABLE


mailto:manavmangalzrk@gmail.com

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-building-certificate

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-fire-safety-certi

7 COPY OF THE SELF
CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-deo-certificate

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTE
NSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-sanitation-certi

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C :RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-fee-structure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-academic-calendar

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-sms

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-pta

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-examination-result

D : STAFF (TEACHING):



1 PRINCIPAL Aneela Kinder

2 TOTALNO. OF TEACHERS 106
PGT 0
TGT 52
PRT 54
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Madhuri Sood MA in Psychopathology, B.ED,

PGDGC,Advance Certificate in Learning Disability

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms. Madhuri Sood, Dr. Gauri Mittal BDS, Dr.
TEACHER Mandakinny BAMS

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 149 149 100

RESULT CLASS: XIl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 11898
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 70 & 48
MTR)



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 05 & 107
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 45
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 42

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=agAEgcKFBKE
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Aneela Kinder PRINCIPAL M.A.

2 Esha Rawal TGT PGDBA

3 Ravinder Kaur Bhasin PRT M.A.

4 Ekta Kochhar PRT M.A.

5 Archana Singal PRT B.SC.

6 Aarti Sinha TGT GRADUATE
7 Sumitha Kaler TGT M.A.,PGDCA
8 Mona PRT B.A,

9 Amrit Paul Kaur TGT M.A.

10 Suman Vats TGT M.B.E.

11 Rachna TGT M.A.

12 Mandeep Kaur TGT MA

13 Suruchi Mehta TGT M.SC.

14 Anjali Bhardwaj TGT M.A.

15 Anita Sharma TGT M.A.

16 Priti Bhatti TGT M.A.

17 Sonia Sukhija TGT M.A.

18 Manisha Sharma TGT M.SC., M.PHIL.


http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=agAEgcKFBkE
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Manpreet Kaur
Indu

Meeta Thakral

Charu Arya
Shilpy Dwivedi
Monika Thakur
Nidhi Goel
Mansi Kaul
Ruchi Makol
Harsheeb Kaur
Bhavna Grover
Shiva Vashisht
Baldeep Kaur
Preeti Sharma
Ajay Kumar
Satish Kumar Pandey
Ajay Kumar
Gurbinder Singh
Manjeet Kaur
Kamaljeet Kaur
Eshu

PRIYA SHARMA
JASBIR KAUR
BABITA DIXIT
NEHA ARORA

DIMPLE PUNYANI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PET

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MSC

M.A.

B.COM, M.B.A, Alliance
Francaise DELF B1 Level

B.A.

BCA,PGDBA

M.A.

B.SC.

B.SC.

B.COM

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC.,M.A.

MCA,M.PHIL

M.AFINE ART

B.P.ED.

BPED

B.PED.

DIPLOMA IN SANGEET

M.A.

B.A.,B.LIB.

B.A.

PGDBA - FINANCE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE
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46

47

48

49
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

REEMA SYAL
PARVINDER KAUR
REHNUMA HUSAIN
JAYADUTTA

NIDHI JINDAL

HEMA KUMARI

NEHA DHANCHOLIA
DEEPIKA BHARDWAJ
NEHA SINGLA

NIDHI VERMA
RACHNA MALIK
RISHMA

UNHALE ANIKET ANILRAO
JASMEET KAUR
JASKIRAN
HARINDER
ANURADHA SHARMA
RUBY SHARMA
PREETI SINGH
ANAMICA SOOD

Rajni

Divya Gutch

Swati Kaushik

Anu Bhardwaj

Sarbijit Kaur
Gurkamaljeet Kaur Chagger
Priyanka Sharma

MEENU MEHTA

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

B.P.ED

BSC

M.A.,B.ED

M.SC., B.ED

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATE

MA

MFA

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduation

M.Sc

B.COM
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74
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

RATIKA BALORIA

DILPREET KAUR

NIDHI JAIN

SHABNAM SETHI

NITIKA GARG

PRIYANKA THAPAR

VIBHA SAINI

SARIKA ARORA

HARJEET KAUR

SUPREET HOODA

HARLEEN KAUR

INDU THAKUR

RAJNI RANI

MONIKA GOEL

SIMRAN KAUR

BHAARTI BHOOPI

ALKA

PRABAL MITRA

AYENA SINGH

JYOTI THREJA

SHIVALI

MADHURI SOOD

NITI BISHT

ANITA SACHDEVA

BALJEET KAUR

SALONI

MANISHA SHARMA

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.A.

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

M.A.

BA

MSC

MA, MBA, PGDCA

MA

BCA, MCA



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

DIMPY SHARMA

DEEPAK KUMAR

ASHWANI KUMAR

MANDAKINNY SHARMA

GAURI MITTAL

SWATIAHUJA

SONIA KODWANI

TGT

PET

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

MSC

B.P.ED.

BA

BAMS

BDS

M.A ENGLISH

M.A ECONOMICS



