## APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MANAV MANGAL SMART WORLD
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631211
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21197
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SHIPRA CAPITAL CITY ,NAGLA,ZIRAKPUR, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB - 140603
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Aneela Kinder
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A(English), B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	manavmangalzrk@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7087800222

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-affiliation-letter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-society-registration
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-noc
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-recognition-certi

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-building-certificate
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-fire-safety-certi
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTE NSION OF AFFILIATION	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-deo-certificate
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-sanitation-certi

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-fee-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-academic-calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-sms
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-pta
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://manavmangal.education/mmsw-examination-result

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Aneela Kinder
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	106
	PGT	0
	TGT	52
	PRT	54
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Madhuri Sood MA in Psychopathology, B.ED, PGDGC,Advance Certificate in Learning Disability
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Madhuri Sood, Dr. Gauri Mittal BDS, Dr. Mandakinny BAMS

## RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 149	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11898
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 107
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	45
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	42
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=agAEgcKFBkE

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Aneela Kinder	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	Esha Rawal	TGT	PGDBA
3	Ravinder Kaur Bhasin	PRT	M.A.
4	Ekta Kochhar	PRT	M.A.
5	Archana Singal	PRT	B.SC.
6	Aarti Sinha	TGT	GRADUATE
7	Sumitha Kaler	TGT	M.A.,PGDCA
8	Mona	PRT	B.A,
9	Amrit Paul Kaur	TGT	M.A.
10	Suman Vats	TGT	M.B.E.
11	Rachna	TGT	M.A.
12	Mandeep Kaur	TGT	MA
13	Suruchi Mehta	TGT	M.SC.
14	Anjali Bhardwaj	TGT	M.A.
15	Anita Sharma	TGT	M.A.
16	Priti Bhatti	TGT	M.A.
17	Sonia Sukhija	TGT	M.A.
18	Manisha Sharma	TGT	M.SC., M.PHIL.

19	Manpreet Kaur	TGT	MSC
20	Indu	TGT	M.A.
21	Meeta Thakral	TGT	B.COM, M.B.A, Alliance Francaise DELF B1 Level
22	Charu Arya	PRT	B.A.
23	Shilpy Dwivedi	TGT	BCA,PGDBA
24	Monika Thakur	PRT	M.A.
25	Nidhi Goel	PRT	B.SC.
26	Mansi Kaul	TGT	B.SC.
27	Ruchi Makol	PRT	B.COM
28	Harsheeb Kaur	PRT	M.A.
29	Bhavna Grover	TGT	M.SC.
30	Shiva Vashisht	TGT	B.SC.,M.A.
31	Baldeep Kaur	TGT	MCA,M.PHIL
32	Preeti Sharma	PRT	M.A,FINE ART
33	Ajay Kumar	PET	B.P.ED.
34	Satish Kumar Pandey	PET	BPED
35	Ajay Kumar	PET	B.PED.
36	Gurbinder Singh	PRT	DIPLOMA IN SANGEET
37	Manjeet Kaur	TGT	M.A.
38	Kamaljeet Kaur	TGT	B.A.,B.LIB.
39	Eshu	PRT	B.A.
40	PRIYA SHARMA	TGT	PGDBA - FINANCE
41	JASBIR KAUR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
42	BABITA DIXIT	PRT	POST GRADUATE
43	NEHA ARORA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
44	DIMPLE PUNYANI	PRT	GRADUATE

45	REEMA SYAL	TGT	POST GRADUATE
46	PARVINDER KAUR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
47	REHNUMA HUSAIN	TGT	POST GRADUATE
48	JAYA DUTTA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
49	NIDHI JINDAL	TGT	POST GRADUATE
50	HEMA KUMARI	PET	POST GRADUATE
51	NEHA DHANCHOLIA	PRT	GRADUATE
52	DEEPIKA BHARDWAJ	TGT	POST GRADUATE
53	NEHA SINGLA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
54	NIDHI VERMA	PRT	GRADUATION
55	RACHNA MALIK	TGT	POST GRADUATE
56	RISHMA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
57	UNHALE ANIKET ANILRAO	PET	B.P.ED
58	JASMEET KAUR	PRT	BSC
59	JASKIRAN	TGT	M.A.,B.ED
60	HARINDER	TGT	M.SC., B.ED
61	ANURADHA SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
62	RUBY SHARMA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
63	PREETI SINGH	PRT	GRADUATE
64	ANAMICA SOOD	TGT	MA
65	Rajni	PRT	MFA
66	Divya Gutch	PRT	Graduate
67	Swati Kaushik	PRT	Post Graduate
68	Anu Bhardwaj	PRT	Post Graduate
69	Sarbjit Kaur	PRT	Post Graduate
70	Gurkamaljeet Kaur Chagger	TGT	Post Graduation
71	Priyanka Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
72	MEENU MEHTA	TGT	B.COM

73	RATIKA BALORIA	PRT	M.A.
74	DILPREET KAUR	PRT	POST GRADUATE
75	NIDHI JAIN	PRT	GRADUATE
76	SHABNAM SETHI	PRT	POST GRADUATE
77	NITIKA GARG	PRT	GRADUATE
78	PRIYANKA THAPAR	PRT	GRADUATE
79	VIBHA SAINI	PRT	GRADUATE
80	SARIKA ARORA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
81	HARJEET KAUR	PRT	POST GRADUATE
82	SUPREET HOODA	PRT	GRADUATE
83	HARLEEN KAUR	PRT	GRADUATE
84	INDU THAKUR	PRT	POST GRADUATE
85	RAJNI RANI	PRT	POST GRADUATE
86	MONIKA GOEL	PRT	POST GRADUATE
87	SIMRAN KAUR	PRT	GRADUATE
88	BHAARTI BHOOPI	TGT	GRADUATE
89	ALKA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
90	PRABAL MITRA	PRT	GRADUATE
91	AYENA SINGH	PRT	GRADUATE
92	JYOTI THREJA	PRT	GRADUATE
93	SHIVALI	PET	GRADUATE
94	MADHURI SOOD	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
95	NITI BISHT	PRT	BA
96	ANITA SACHDEVA	TGT	MSC
97	BALJEET KAUR	TGT	MA, MBA, PGDCA
98	SALONI	PRT	MA
99	MANISHA SHARMA	TGT	BCA, MCA

100	DIMPY SHARMA	TGT	MSC
101	DEEPAK KUMAR	PET	B.P.ED.
102	ASHWANI KUMAR	PET	ВА
103	MANDAKINNY SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	BAMS
104	GAURI MITTAL	WELLNEES TEACHER	BDS
105	SWATI AHUJA	PRT	M.A ENGLISH
106	SONIA KODWANI	PRT	M.A ECONOMICS